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TUITION FEES PER TERM BILLING INSTALMENTS PER ANNUM*
Pre-School 2 Days $1,689 4 $6,756
Pre-School 3 Days $2,532 4 $10,128
Pre-School 5 Days $4,221 4 $16,884
Kindergarten — Year 2 $3,710 4 $14.,840
Year 3 - Year 6 $4,222 4 $16,888
Year 7 - Year 9 $5,452 4 $21,808
Year 10 - Year 11 $5,790 4 $23,160
Year 12 $7,720 3 $23,160
SIBLING DISCOUNTS

A concession applies to Tuition Fees where two or more members of the immediate family concurrently attend
the School. Discounts only apply to children in Kindergarten to Year 12 and are only applied to Tuition Fees.

2nd child 3rd child 4th child 5th child

10% discount 30% discount 50% discount 75% discount
ACTIVITIES AND RESOURCES PER TERM BILLING INSTALMENTS PER ANNUM*
Pre-School 2 Days $105 4 $420
Pre-School 3 Days $158 4 $632
Pre-School 5 Days $263 4 $1,052
Kindergarten — Year 2 $263 4 $1,052
Year 3 - Year 6 $438 4 $1,752
Year 7 - Year 9 $488 4 $1,952
Year 10 - Year 11 $339 4 $1,356
Year 12 $452 3 $1.356

These are charges that cover excursions, incursions, school camps, visiting speakers, competitions and swim and sports programs, etc.

TECHNOLOGY PER TERM BILLING INSTALMENTS PER ANNUM*
Kindergarten — Year 3 $175 4 $700
Year 4 - Year 9 $288 4 $1,152
Year 10 - Year 11 $276 4 $1,104
Year 12 $368 3 $1,104

*Arden reserves the right to amend the School's fee structure at any time.

ENROLMENT APPLICATION FEE
Required with Enrolment Application (inc GST, Non-refundable): $300

CONFIRMATION FEE
Required to confirm a place when offered by the School (Non-refundable): Pre-School - Year 12: $2,500
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CLERGY DISCOUNTS

Special provision may be made for the children of full time,
ordained Ministers in certain circumstances. Application
for a Clergy Discount should be directed to the Principal.

Where more than one discount applies, only the greater
discount is applicable.

SUNDRY CHARGES

Sundry charges will appear on Fee Statements when

optional activities such as Instrument Hire, Theatresports, The
Duke of Edinburgh Awards, Overseas/Domestic Tours, EVET
courses etc are participated in or there is a charge imposed
for lost or damaged school items. Additionally, charges apply
per student for access to the School Bus on the morning and
afternoon run — $5 per trip and $10 per day, capped

at $40 per week.

FINANCIAL HARDSHIP

Fee relief may be offered on the basis of demonstrated
financial merit and/or need. If genuine financial difficulties
are experienced by a family at the School, please immediately
direct a letter applying for ‘Fee Relief” to the Business
Manager.

GST

Under current law, GST is not payable on fees relating
to tuition. If applicable, the School reserves the right to apply
GST in accordance with legislation current at the time.

FEES IN ADVANCE

The School offers options for the payment of more than one
year’s fees in advance. Details are available from the Business
Manager, noting the close date for this option is end of

Term 2, 2022.

BUILDING FUND

Future development of the School relies to a considerable
extent on money raised through voluntary contributions to the
Building Fund. Building alterations, minor building projects,
major renovations and new buildings are made possible by
Building Fund donations, as Tuition Fees are not set to cover
this work.

Parents and Guardians are encouraged to contribute $300
per term per family to the Building Fund, or more when their
circumstances allow them to do so.

Contributions to the Building Fund are fully tax deductible.
Receipts are issued at the end of each financial year.

FEE PAYMENT

Fees can be paid online at www.arden.nsw.edu.au, click on
Quick Links and select Online Payments. Please provide the
Account Number shown on the top right hand side of the Fee
Statement and the family surname when making payments.

When paying an Enrolment Application Fee or Confirmation
Fee, please use the student name as the reference.

CHARGES & PENALTIES

Payment of Fees by credit card attracts a surcharge. Applicable
bank fees will be charged to Fee Statements
for dishonoured transactions.

If fees are not paid on time, nor an agreed payment plan

in place, an Administration Fee of $75 will be applied to the
Fee Statement. Should there be continued failure to clear the
balance outstanding, the School is entitled to charge a fee on
the balance outstanding. The fee is equivalent to the average
rate paid by the School on its debt facility per month.

If applicable, the current debt facility rate may be obtained
from the Business Manager. The School is also entitled to pass
on any fees and charges incurred through subsequent referral
to a third party collections agency.

Consideration for inclusion and/or participation in overseas/
domestic tours is conditional upon the Account being
up to date.

WITHDRAWAL

It is a Condition of Enrolment that one full term’s notice

of withdrawal of a student be given in writing to the Principal.
A full term’s fees will be charged in lieu of this notice,

in addition to all other fees payable. The notice must be given
no later than the first day of the student’s final term.

For full Conditions of Enrolment, refer to
www.arden.nsw.edu.au

AN ANGLICAN SCHOOL PRE-SCHOOL AND SECONDARY

FOR GIRLS AND BOYS JUNIOR CAMPUS CAMPUS
39-43 Wongala Crescent 6B Essex Street PO Box 23
Beecroft NSW 2119 Epping NSW 2121 Beecroft NSW 2119

T. 02 9869 2644
F. 02 9869 2655

www.arden.nsw.edu.au
ABN. 22 851 187 489

T. 02 9484 1146
F. 02 9980 6449
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